1. 	 Select a mounting location that will provide suitable strength and rigidity for
supporting all contained wiring and control devices.  Figure 1 shows the
mounting dimensions of EMN Pushbutton Series Enclosures.  Drill mounting
holes.
Manual Motor Starter
EMN Series Pushbutton Line Starters and Enclosures
Installation & Maintenance Information
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

EMN27 G21P 1P 2 CR1062T2AAP1000
EMN27 G30 0 3 CR1062R3AAP1000
EMN27 G31 1 3 CR1062S3AAP1000
EMN27 G20DC 0 2 CR1062R1AAP1000
EMN27 G21DC 1 2 CR1062S1AAP1000
Table 2
IEC Pushbutton Line Starters
Cutler-Hammer™
EMN Enclosure
Catalog Number
Rated
Uninterrupted
Current
Adjustment
Range FLA Catalog Number
EMN26 WP16 0.16 0.10-0.16 XTPBP16BC1
EMN26 WP25 0.25 0.16-0.25 XTPBP25BC1
EMN26 WP40 0.40 0.25-0.40 XTPBP40BC1
EMN26 WP63 0.63 0.40-0.63 XTPBP63BC1
EMN26 W001 1.00 0.63-1.00 XTPB001BC1
EMN26 W1P6 1.60 1.00-1.60 XTPB1P6BC1
EMN26 W2P5 2.50 1.60-2.50 XTPB2P5BC1
EMN26 W004 4.00 2.50-4.00 XTPB004BC1
EMN26 W6P3 6.30 4.00-6.30 XTPB6P3BC1
EMN26 W010 10.0 6.30-10.0 XTPB010BC1
EMN26 W012 12.0 8.00-12.00 XTPB012BC1
EMN26 W016 16.0 10.00-16.00 XTPB016BC1
EMN26 W020 20.0 16.00-20.00 XTPB020BC1
EMN26 W025 25.0 20.00-25.00 XTPB025BC1
IF 1640 • 03/15	 Copyright © 2015 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business	 Page 2
1Two-pole starters require one heater, three-pole starters require three heaters.
These should be selected in accordance with the manufacturer’s recommendations.
Most explosionproof motors are rated at 55°C, heaters should be selected accordingly.

B250 B 25 16.2-17.6 13.7-15.3
B280 B 28.0 17.7-20.6 15.4-17.3
B320 B 32 20.7-23.1 17.4-19.1
B360 B 36 23.2-26.0 19.2-21.7
B400 B 40  21.8-24.2
B450 B 45  24.3-26.0
    Following Selections for Size M-1P Only
B360 B 36 23.2-27.1
B400 B 40 27.2-29.2
B450 B 45 29.3-33.0
B500 B 50 33.1-36.0
 Max. Motor Full-Load Current (A)
Suffix GE
Part Number 1 PH 3 PH
    Following Selections for Size M-0 and M-1 Only
36A CR123C036A 0.34 0.29
39A CR123C039A 0.37 0.31
43A CR123C043A 0.42 0.34
48A CR123C048A 0.47 0.40
54A CR123C054A 0.52 0.44
60A CR123C060A 0.57 0.48
66A CR123C066A 0.63 0.52
71A CR123C071A 0.69 0.58
78A CR123C078A 0.77 0.64
87A CR123C087A 0.87 0.71
97A CR123C097A 0.97 0.81
109A CR123C109A 1.06 0.89
118A CR123C118A 1.18 0.98
131A CR123C131A 1.33 1.12
148A CR123C148A 1.47 1.22
163A CR123C163A 1.66 1.38
184A CR123C184A 1.78 1.48
196A CR123C196A 2.00 1.66
220A CR123C220A 2.18 1.80
239A CR123C239A 2.45 2.03
268A CR123C268A 2.76 2.28
301A CR123C301A 3.00 2.47
326A CR123C326A 3.27 2.71
356A CR123C356A 3.49 2.87
379A CR123C379A 3.86 3.18
419A CR123C419A 4.30 3.54
466A CR123C466A 4.88 3.89
526A CR123C526A 5.49 4.51
592A CR123C592A 5.85 4.90
630A CR123C630A 6.45 5.30
695A CR123C695A 7.22 5.94
778A CR123C778A 8.05 6.70
867A CR123C867A 8.88 7.36
955A CR123C955A 9.66 7.98
104B CR123C104B 10.5 8.59
113B CR123C113B 11.6 9.46
125B CR123C125B 12.7 10.3
137B CR123C137B 13.2 11.7
151B CR123C151B 15.1 12.6
163B CR123C163B 16.6 13.8
180B CR123C180B 17.6 15.4
198B CR123C198B  16.6
214B CR123C214B  17.4
    Following Selections for Size M-1 Only
198B CR123C198B 19.8
214B CR123C214B 21.1
228B CR123C228B 23.1 19.4
250B CR123C250B 25.2 20.6
273B CR123C273B  22.0
303B CR123C303B  25.3
    Following Selections for Size M-1P Only
778A CR123C778A 8.56
867A CR123C867A 9.43
955A CR123C955A 10.3
104B CR123C104B 11.0
113B CR123C113B 12.1
125B CR123C125B 13.2
137B CR123C137B 15.0
151B CR123C151B 16.2
163B CR123C163B 17.7
180B CR123C180B 19.7
198B CR123C198B 21.2
214B CR123C214B 22.2
228B CR123C228B 24.9
250B CR123C250B 26.4
273B CR123C273B 30.0
303B CR123C303B 32.7
330B CR123C330B 34.0
1. 	 Choisissez un emplacement de fixation qui offrira une résistance et une
rigidité suffisantes pour supporter l’ensemble du câblage et des dispositifs
de contrôle contenus dans l’appareil.  La figure 1 montre les dimensions de
montage des boîtiers à bouton-poussoir de la série EMN .  Percez des trous